## †Terms and conditions

- To be eligible for a free Philips Sonicare EasyClean Sonic electric toothbrush, patient
  applications must be received by Simplyhealth Professionals either online, by paper
  application form or by phone between 1<sup>st</sup> and 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 and have a care start date
  of June, July or August 2019
- Joiners and reinstatements will be considered across the following Denplan payment plans including; Denplan Care, Denplan Essentials, Denplan for Children<sup>⋄</sup>, Denplan Membership and Denplan Hygiene. Flexible Payment Platform Plans and Denplan Emergency are excluded
- Patients under the age of 8 years old at the time of their Denplan for Children registration will not be eligible for a toothbrush due to age recommendations by the manufacturer<sup>6</sup>
- Paper application forms received which are incomplete will not be counted
- The offer excludes joiners with a June 2019 start date that were recruited in previous months
- Existing patients who change from their current member dentist are not eligible as they are not new or reinstating
- Patients transferring from another payment plan provider are excluded
- Non-patient payers or existing patients only paying for new patients added to their group will not qualify for this offer
- Simplyhealth Professionals will endeavour to send the free Philips Sonicare EasyClean Sonic electric toothbrush directly to the patient by tracked and signed for delivery by 31<sup>st</sup> August 2019
- The free Philips Sonicare EasyClean Sonic electric toothbrush is non-transferable and no cash alternative is available
- The June 2019 free Philips Sonicare EasyClean Sonic electric toothbrush patient incentive is separate to any other offers or incentives offered by Simplyhealth Professionals
- Simplyhealth Professionals reserves the right to exclude any Simplyhealth Professionals member from this campaign
- Simplyhealth Professionals reserves the right to alter, cancel or withdraw the incentive without prior notice
- Offer only available to UK residents, excluding employees of the promoter
- Promoter: Simplyhealth Professionals (trading name of Denplan Limited)
- Simplyhealth Professionals reserve the right to amend these terms and conditions